Lambda Electronics, Inc.
515 Broad Hollow Road
Melville, New York 11747
Tel:  (516) 694-4200 or Toll Free:  (800) LAMBDA-4/5
Fax:  (516) 293-0519
Lambda’s new SM Series of Power
Modules are ideally designed for
Telecommunications and Network

(Models Available)
Model
Package
Size
(inches)
Nom. Input
Voltage
(volts)
Nom. Output
Voltage
(volts)
Max. Output
Current @ 105°C
Case
(amps)
SM20-24S03 1.80 x 1.80x0.4 24 3.3 5.00
SM20-24S05 1.80 x 1.80x0.4 24 5.0 4.00
SM20-24S12 1.80 x 1.80x0.4 24 12.0 1.66
SM20-24S15 1.80 x 1.80x0.4 24 15.0 1.33
SM20-24D12 1.80 x 1.80 x 0.4 24 ± 12 0.83
SM20-24D15 1.80 x 1.80 x 0.4 24 ± 15 0.67
SM20-48S03 1.80 x 1.80 x 0.4 48 3.3 5.00
SM20-48S05 1.80 x 1.80 x 0.4 48 5.0 4.00
SM20-48S12 1.80 x 1.80 x 0.4 48 12.0 1.66
SM20-48S15 1.80 x 1.80 x 0.4 48 15.0 1.33
SM20-48D12 1.80 x 1.80 x 0.4 48 ±12 0.83
SM20-48D15 1.80 x 1.80 x 0.4 48 ±15 0.67
LAMBDA ELECTRONICS INC.LAMBDA ELECTRONICS INC.
SM20_SPEC.doc Page 8 of 8 Rev. B
λ
1.22. Efficiency
Minimum Efficiency Measured at +25°C ambient Temperature and at nominal input voltage with a full
load.
a. SM20 Models .......................................... 76% for 3.3 volt single output models
81% for 5.0 volt single output models
81% for 12.0 or 15.0 volt single output models
82% for  dual output models
c. Worst Case.............................................. min. Load, max. input voltage
60% for 3.3 volt single output models
60% for 5.0 volt single output models
60% for 12.0 or 15.0 volt single output models
60% for  dual output models
d.  Max.  Input Ratings:
Max. Input Power ................................... 32 watts
Max. Input Current ................................ 1.0 amp (SM20-48 models)
2.0 amp (SM20-24 models)
Max.  Input Power at No Load................. 0.4 watts
1.23. Physical Data
Model Size (inches) Weight (net)
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------